



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11820 of 2024

Om Dutt Alias Pintu
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Satish Kumar Tyagi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Kameshwar Singh

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

As prayed, list this case on 19.1.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 18, 2025
Ruchi Agrahari