



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11820 of 2024

Om Dutt Alias Pintu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Satish Kumar Tyagi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Kameshwar Singh

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Office report with regard to the fact as to whether the appellant after the parole period was over, has come back to jail, is not there on record.
2. Office to submit report in this regard by the next date of listing.
3. List this matter on 29.01.2026.
4. This order has been passed in presence of Sri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel for the informant.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 19, 2026
A. Mandhani